
CHSS Japan × AAPCHS Joint Hands-on 2023

・3rd AAPCHS annual meeting 概要
・CHSS Japan×AAPCHS Joint Hands-on 
・Hands-on後の懇親会の案内



Date July 7th – 8th, 2023

Place Pacifico Yokohama North, Kanagawa, Japan  G304 Room

Format On-site

Theme “Next Stage”

Schedule July 7th, 2023 13:25 – 15:15 Presentation of General Abstracts

15:20 – 17:00 Expert Lecture Session

18:00 – 19:00 Business Meeting

July 8th, 2023 8:30 – 10:40 Expert Video Session

11:00 ー 12:15 Bus departure to Terumo Medical Pranex

13:00 – 17:00 Surgical Live Symposium collaborated

by CHSS-Japan and AAPCHS

3rd AAPCHS Annual Meeting



3rd AAPCHS Annual Meeting time schedule

7th July, 2023 (Friday)
13:25 - 15:10

15:20 - 17:00

15:20 1
Krishna Subramony Iyer Fortis Escorts Heart Institute 

15:35 2
Naoki Yoshimura Toyama University

15:50 3

Hao Zhang
Heart Center and Shanghai Institute of Pediatric Congenital
Heart Disease

16:05 4
Jae Gun Kwak Seoul National University Children's Hospital

16:20 5
Chun Soo Park Asan Medical Center

16:35 6
Shingo Kasahara Okayama University

17:00 - 17:40

18:00 - 19:00

Surgical treatment of sutureless for repair for post-repair PVS

TAPVD surgical techniques

Post operative PVO management using stent

Pre-operative stenting and surgical repair for PVO with TAPVR

Sutureless repair of TAPVR associated with SV

EX
PE

RT
  L

EC
TU

RE
  S

ES
SI

O
N

The 3rd AAPCHS Annual Meeting Break and Poster discussion
Poster discussion

The 3rd AAPCHS Annual Meeting Oral Presentation Session
Free Oral Session

Business Meeting

TAPVR multicenter reports in China

TAPVR repair including SV and/or redo PVO
Expert Lecture Session (100 min) (10 minutes talk and 5 minutes discussion)



3rd AAPCHS Annual Meeting time schedule

11:00 ー 12:15 Bus departure to Terumo Medical Pranex
13:00 – 17:00 Surgical Live Symposium collaborated

by CHSS-Japan and AAPCHS

8th July, 2023 (Saturday)
8:30 - 10:40

8:30 1
Tae-Gook Jun Samsung Seoul Hospital

8:45 2
Zohair Al-Halees King Faisal Specialist Hospital & Research Centre

9:00 3
Sivakumar Sivalingam National Heart Institute 

9:15 4
Eun Seok Choi Asan Medical Center

9:30 5
Shoujun Li Fuwai Hospital

9:45 6
Woong-Han Kim Seoul National University Children's Hospital 

10:00 7
Xuming Mo Nanjing Children's Hospital 

10:15 8
Toshihide Nakano Fukuoka Children's Hospital

ccTGA, Ross, TOF, ASO, AVSD, Norwood

EX
PE

RT
  V

ID
EO

  S
ES

SI
O

N

Norwood operation

Arterial Switch operation

ccTGA Hemi-Mastard

Ross

TOF surgical repair after PDA or RVOT stent

Repair of ToF in symptomatic neonates

AVSD two patch repair

AVSD modified single one patch repair

Expert Video Session (130 min) (10 minutes talk and 5 minutes discussion)



帰り

テルモメディカルプラネックス（18：00頃）
※懇親会に参加される方は、タクシーにて移動

↓

二宮駅（18：20頃）

↓

小田原駅（18：45頃）

行き

パシフィコ横浜ノース（11：00）
※ノースの正面入り口前より出発予定

↓ ※車内にて昼食

テルモメディカルプラネックス（12：15）

Bus schedule



Schedule July 8th, 2023 11:00 Departure from Pacifico Yokohama North to Pranex by bus

13:00 Opening ceremony

Lecture and hands-on (120min)

10テーブル (TGAモデル(10名) AVSDモデル(10名))

AAPCHSとCHSS Japanから10名ずつの参加者 (先着順)

15:00 Live demonstration surgery with piglets

•Dr. Zohair Y. Al Halees’ ROSS procedure

16:45 Closing ceremony

17:00 Departure from Pranex by bus

Surgical Live Symposium (CHSS Japan×AAPCHS Joint Hands-on)

◎ 講師はCHSS JapanとAAPCHSからの合同



【費用】≪実技≫ おひとり ¥23,000（税込） ≪見学≫ おひとり ¥5,000（税込）
【留意事項】
・「実技参加費」には、受講料・3Dモデル代・昼食費・貸切バス代を含む
・「見学費」には、昼食費・貸切バス代を含む
・ プラネックスの人員は60名が最大
・CHSS Japan所属施設からの応募者は、CHSS Japan会員の推薦が必要
・非CHSS Japan所属施設からの応募者は、U-40幹事の推薦が必要

◎ プラネックスの往復のバスに乗るかどうか回答ください!
応募フォーム内で選択できます→

Surgical Live Symposium (CHSS Japan×AAPCHS Joint Hands-on)



Dinner reception after Hands-on

プラネックスの後の夕食会場: 木里館（もくりかん）

神奈川県秦野市のジンギスカン レストラン｜木里館
(mokurikan.com)

17:30頃から貸し切り予定


